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1 Rangoni Corse JURADO Anthony FRA 1 CCS 35.534 31.792 33.003 7 - - 130.4

2 Rangoni Corse TORELLI Gabriele ITA 2 CCS / FRA 35.598 31.906 32.973 7 0.148 0.148 130.2

3 GPA Racing POUGET David FRA 3 CCS / FRA 35.768 31.771 33.114 8 0.324 0.176 130.0

4 Milan Competition MILAN Nicolas FRA 4 CCS / FRA 35.765 31.772 33.252 11 0.460 0.136 129.8

5 GM Sport VENTURI Florian FRA JUN 1 FRA 35.858 32.014 33.198 11 0.741 0.281 129.5

6 T2CM CARREE Mickael FRA GEN 1 CCS / FRA 35.888 31.871 33.368 10 0.798 0.057 129.4

7 Rangoni Corse VAN RIET Lorenzo NED CHA 1 CCS 35.779 32.082 33.267 7 0.799 0.001 129.4

8 GPA Racing FINKELSTEIN Alexandre FRA 5 FRA 35.806 31.969 33.410 8 0.856 0.057 129.3

9 Rangoni Corse PUCCETTI Damiano ITA JUN 2 CCS / ESP 35.846 32.127 33.255 7 0.899 0.043 129.3

10 MC Motortecnica LONGONI Ludovico ITA CHA 2 CCS 35.873 32.137 33.235 10 0.916 0.017 129.2

11 MILAN Competition COMPAIN Thomas FRA JUN 3 FRA 35.846 32.062 33.342 6 0.921 0.005 129.2

12 AST Competition SCHIMPF Adrian ESP JUN 4 CCS 36.075 32.084 33.132 6 0.962 0.041 129.2

13 MC Motortecnica ARDUINI Leonardo ITA JUN 5 CCS 36.164 32.057 33.111 10 1.003 0.041 129.1

14 GPA Racing ALBOUY Alexandre FRA CHA 3 FRA 35.981 32.087 33.272 5 1.011 0.008 129.1

15 GPA Racing JIMENEZ Kevin FRA CHA 4 FRA 35.935 31.971 33.440 8 1.017 0.006 129.1

16 GPA Racing BYRNE Jack IRL JUN 6 CCS 36.042 31.948 33.363 5 1.024 0.007 129.1

17 AST Competition SCHIMPF Alejandro ESP JUN 7 CCS / ESP 36.027 32.030 33.328 5 1.056 0.032 129.1

18 GM Sport MAIO Guillaume FRA CHA 5 CCS 36.010 32.043 33.367 6 1.091 0.035 129.0

19 Milan Competition BARCET Alexandre FRA JUN 8 FRA 36.025 31.988 33.540 11 1.224 0.133 128.8

20 AST Competition POLDERMAN Mauro NED JUN 9 CCS 36.073 32.125 33.434 9 1.303 0.079 128.7

21 Milan Competition BORDAGARAY Jérémy FRA CHA 6 FRA 36.157 32.078 33.425 12 1.331 0.028 128.7

22 JSB Compétiton RENET Aurélien FRA CHA 7 FRA 36.074 32.171 33.437 10 1.353 0.022 128.7

23 Tempo Racing MILJKOVIC Nikola SRB CHA 8 CCS 36.143 32.043 33.527 5 1.384 0.031 128.6

24 Team Lucas DZIADUS Laurent FRA GEN 2 FRA 36.453 32.009 33.426 8 1.559 0.175 128.4

25 Milan Competition QUINTO Stefana ITA GEN 3 CCS 36.271 32.211 33.445 10 1.598 0.039 128.4

26 GPA Racing DELCROIX Cedric FRA CHA 9 FRA 36.243 32.250 33.510 11 1.674 0.076 128.3

27 GPA Racing GRIZAUD Florent FRA CHA 10 FRA 36.283 32.276 33.459 6 1.689 0.015 128.3

28 AST Competition STEENMETZ Rene NED GEN 4 CCS 36.199 32.424 33.437 10 1.731 0.042 128.2

29 AST Competition POLDERMAN Stephan NED GEN 5 CCS 36.476 32.142 33.531 11 1.820 0.089 128.1

30 Comte Racing COMTE Calvin FRA CHA 11 FRA 36.049 32.569 33.579 5 1.868 0.048 128.0

31 GPA Racing ROSTANT Gael FRA GEN 6 ESP 36.450 32.374 33.423 8 1.918 0.050 128.0

32 GPA Racing NAVILLOD Yann FRA GEN 7 FRA 36.230 32.143 33.917 6 1.961 0.043 127.9

33 GM Sport LAVOCAT Romain FRA CHA 12 FRA 36.515 32.256 33.784 12 2.226 0.265 127.6

34 Inter Generation CARPONCIN Jean-Louis FRA GEN 8 FRA 36.604 32.346 33.743 10 2.364 0.138 127.4

35 GPA Racing HORN Horn FRA GEN 9 CCS 36.609 32.425 33.702 7 2.407 0.043 127.4

36 AKSK Crvena zvezda TOSIC Nikola SRB JUN 10 CCS 36.612 32.509 33.729 6 2.521 0.114 127.2

37 MC Motortecnica CHIERICHETTI Andrea ITA GEN 10 ESP 36.912 32.357 34.059 8 2.999 0.478 126.6

38 GM Sport FAYE Michel FRA GEN 11 CCS / FRA 36.907 32.791 34.046 7 3.415 0.416 126.1

39 Tempo Racing POPOVIC Milan SRB CHA 13 CCS 37.933 32.871 34.523 6 4.998 1.583 124.2

40 T2CM CHALIGNE Samuel FRA GEN 12 FRA / ESP 38.744 33.578 34.343 3 6.336 1.338 122.7

41 Comte Racing BREDEAUX Pierre FRA JUN 11 FRA - - - 0 - - -

42 MC Motortecnica NAVA Nava ITA GEN 13 CCS - - - 0 - - -

Car n°58 : Cancellation of all times set in Qualifying (Q1) and Start from the back of the grid for Race 1, Stewards' decision N°2 refers

10:56:18No. 69Last Lap 1:50.726 On lap 11Deleted
10:56:07No. 4Last Lap 1:41.796 On lap 9Deleted
10:55:42No. 113Last Lap 1:41.983 On lap 9Deleted
10:55:15No. 199Last Lap Pit In On lap 9Deleted
10:54:09No. 43Last Lap 1:42.401 On lap 9Deleted
10:53:42No. 131Last Lap 1:45.530 On lap 10Deleted
10:53:31No. 12Last Lap 1:49.479 On lap 9Deleted
10:53:18No. 4Last Lap 1:42.625 On lap 8Deleted
10:50:38No. 69Last Lap 1:44.601 On lap 8Deleted
10:47:23No. 11Last Lap 1:41.710 On lap 6Deleted
10:47:07No. 4Last Lap Pit In On lap 6Deleted
10:46:31No. 58Last Lap 1:41.070 On lap 4Deleted
10:43:51No. 55Last Lap 1:43.681 On lap 4Deleted
10:43:40No. 69Last Lap 1:42.296 On lap 4Deleted
10:42:35No. 55Last Lap 1:43.160 On lap 3Deleted
10:42:01No. 4Last Lap 1:42.003 On lap 3Deleted
10:41:56No. 86Last Lap 1:44.765 On lap 3Deleted
Nos. 131/219/133 best lap deleted cross pt exit line
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